NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Stoughton Planning Commission will hold aPublic Hearing on
Monday, M arch 14, 2016 at 6:00 o’ clock p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter
may be heard, in the Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, Public Safety Building, 321
South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin, to consider the Preliminary Plat for
Kettle Park West that was submitted on January 14, 2016.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and amap of the area adjacent to the plat can be
reviewed at City Hall, the Department of Planning & Development office, 381 E.
Main Street, Stoughton, during norma business hours. These documents can aso be
viewed online at www.ci.stoughton.wi.us. The main webpage has alink to Kettle
Park West —Phase |1 where you can find information related to this devel opment
including these maps and the proposed land uses within this plat.

Contact the Director of Planning & Development, Rodney Scheel, at 608-873-6619 or
rjscheel @ci.stoughton.wi.us with questions.

Michael Stacey
Zoning Administrator

Published February 18, 2016 and February 25, 2016 Hub
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Parcel No.

281/0510-121-8051-2
052/0510-121-8520-8
052/0510-121-8570-8
052/0510-121-8500-2
052/0510-121-8580-6
052/0510-121-8600-1
052/0510-122-8000-6
052/0510-014-9200-3
052/0510-013-9860-6
052/0510-013-9840-0
052/0510-013-9820-4

052/0510-013-9500-1

052/0510-013-8000-8
052/0510-012-9500-2

052/0510-011-9070-4
052/0510-011-9320-0
052/0510-011-9801-9
281/0510-014-8473-2
281/0510-014-8451-2
281/0510-014-8436-2
281/0510-014-8412-2
281/0510-014-9700-2
281/0510-014-9640-2

281/0510-014-9680-2

281/0510-014-9860-2

Owner Name

CITY OF STOUGHTON

CORY AND RACHEL
MCDONALD

ALBERT AND JANET
WILEY

KENNETY HARTIN AND
AMY VOLDEN

OPEN FIELD PROPERTIES
LLC

MARLOWE NELSON

GARY AND NANCY
DVORAK

DONNA JEAN
SHELHAMER
DOUGLAS AND
PATRICIA PETERSON
WILLIAM AABERG

SHIRLEY ERICKSON

STANLEY A MABIE
DAVID NELSON

DWIGHT AND DEBRA
PAUTZ

G & N LAND HOLDINGS
LLC

BEEANDBEE
INVESTMENT CO LLP
BUD-MAR LLP

VAN HORN PROPERTIES
OF STOUGHTON LLC
PJB - 11 INC

KETTLE PARK WEST LLC

WAL-MART REAL
ESTATE BUSINESS TR
LOT 4 - KETTLE PARK
WEST LLC

FH OF MCFARLAND INC

Owner Billing Address

381 E MAIN ST
STOUGHTON WI 53589
3267 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
PO BOX 588

INDIAN BEACH NC 28575
3277 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
PO BOX 302

STOUGHTON WI 53589
3333 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
3302 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
616 W JEFFERSON
STOUGHTON WI 53589
3312 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
3322 STATE HIGHWAY 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589
842 S LANGLEY AVE 101
TUCSON AZ 85710

NO ADDRESS PROVIDED

3339 RUTLAND-DUNN TOWN LINE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589
1497 OAK OPENING DR
STOUGHTON WI 53589
1471 US HIGHWAY 51
STOUGHTON WI 53589
684 NORTHVIEW RD
WAUKESHA WI 53188

684 NORTHVIEW RD
WAUKESHA WI 53188

PO BOX 280

STOUGHTON WI 53589

PO BOX 578

STOUGHTON WI 53589
161 HORIZON DR STE 101A
VERONA WI 53593

PO BOX 8050
BENTONVILLE AR 72712
161 HORIZON DR STE 101A
VERONA WI 53593

PO BOX 7

MCFARLAND WI 53558
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